Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

<u>/</u>	MI	P	4	/
2	OCT	0 2	2009	8

10-08-2008

 •	00	٠.	500	•

U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
Linited	t States Patent and Traden	nark Offic

ΞT

	Dkt. 06116
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	4. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CONSEPT AS	Name: NATCO NORWAY AS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Sluppenveien 12E, Box 6161
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2008	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Translation
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Trondheim
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: NORWAY Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. NORWAT ZIP.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/598,284	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
iconcernina document snould de maned.	* *
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	involved: one
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed
Name: _DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:  Street Address: _Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: _Alexandria	involved: _one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  _ Enclosed  _ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013
Name: _DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address:  Street Address: _Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: _Alexandria  State: _VirginiaZip: 22314-2700	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed  — None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Name: _DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:  Street Address: _Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: _Alexandria State: _Virginia	involved: _one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  _ Enclosed  _ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013
Name: _DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:  Street Address: _Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: _Alexandria  State: _Virginia	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013  Expiration Date August 2011
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed  — None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013  — Expiration Date August 2011  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0753
Name: _DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address:	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013  Expiration Date August 2011  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0753  Authorized User Name DENNISON
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013  Expiration Date August 2011  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0753  Authorized User Name DENNISON
Name: _DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address:	involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013  Expiration Date August 2011  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0753  Authorized User Name DENNISON

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

16/Pa/cook Jabbul 01 FC:8021

6496463 16598284

40.00 OP

REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0712

DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CONSEPT AS, of Sluppenveien 12E, Box 6161, Trondheim, Norway, a corporation of Norway, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/598,284, filed August 23, 2006, recorded September 27, 2007, Reel 019919, Frame 0093.

Whereas, NATCO NORWAY AS Sluppenveien 12E, Box 6161, Trondheim, Norway, a corporation of Norway, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

Now, Therefore, To all whom it may concern, in consideration of \$1, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent application to said Assignee.

CONSEFT AS

/ BLOCK CHRISTIANSEN
Name

X R&D Manager
Title

**RECORDED: 10/02/2008** 

Date: 122.09.08

PATENT REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0713